

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2673 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 164 OF 2021
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 37 OF 2021

Pandurang Ganpati Bansode and ors
Vs.
Kasam Chand Mulani-Pathan

Mr. Dilip Bodake, advocate for Applicants

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 28th APRIL, 2026.

IRESH
MASHAL

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 22/06/2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.04.29
20:02:54
+0530